BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Charles T Bonner
M-7235

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 14, 2010, Charles T Bonner (M-7235) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on May 29, 2009 at
Conagra Addition. Charles T Bonner did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about April 29, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

BY@& S

.Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

/s
Date: S /L //0

RB04142010A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Richard K Campbell
M-1961

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 6, 2010, Richard K Campbell (M-1961) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on January 14, 2010 at
Heckler Elementary. Richard K Campbell did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about April 26, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $500.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

& TS
Ronald E. Baker

Labor Division Manager

Date: 4/ 29 /(o

RB04052010B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Y

IN RE: Martin Cervantes

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Martin Cervantes
enter into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Martin Cervantes admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on March 18, 2010.

2. The Department of Labor notified Martin Cervantes of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for this violation.

3. Martin Cervantes has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board. ,

4. Martin Cervantes specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.

5. Martin Cervantes and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in
this matter shall be reduced to $0 provided there are no further violations of the state’s
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years fiom entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-year
period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.

Dated this 26" day of APRIL 2010.

IT IS SO AGREED.

B@“L— BV'W‘ 17, 1t

Ron Baker -Martin Cervantes
Labor Division Manager 2215 Gilford
Arkansas Department of Labor Dallas, TX 75235

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB03192010E




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Bob Crawford
M-1269

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 13, 2010, Bob Crawford (M-1269) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on March 24, 2010 at Community
Development Center. Bob Crawford did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about April 27, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

pate:__F/z2 /10

RB04132010A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Landall Evans

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 2, 2010, Landall Evans was assessed a civil money penaity in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 12, 2010 at 5780 West
Main. Landall Evans did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
April 16, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B@ﬂcﬁl/

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4 /29// 2]

RB03022010B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Gary D Fouts

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 6, 2010, Gary D Fouts was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 14, 2010 at Heckler
Elementary. Gary D Fouts did not contest the penalty in the allotted time period and
has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Departmeht of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4/29 /(C)

RB04052010C



" BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF E’ABOERE@ %EV ED

IN RE: Michael R Garrison
M-8130

CONSENT ORDER gzw(‘rg:%?%y%{mmm
The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Michael R Garrison
enter into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
 state the following:
1. Michael R Garrison admits to 5 violations of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on March 18, 2010.
2. The Department of Labor notified Michael R Garrison of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $1,250.00 for these violations.
3. Michael R Garrison has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.
4, Michael R Garrison specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work.
5. Michael R Garri
this matter shall be reducgd to $312.50 pr

state’s licensing law, or Natio

L agree that the above referenced fine in
ided there are no further violations of the
fical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period
of two years from entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-
year period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.

Dated this 19th day of APRIL 2010.

1Bk o il @ Homia

Ron Baker Michael R Garrison M-8130

Labor Division Manager 188 Mt. Pleasant Rd.

Arkansas Department of Labor Quitman, AR 72131 P e oty g gy

10421 West Markham @E{;ﬁg @Eﬁ
Little Rock, AR 72205 .

(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB03192010A

___SOARD OF
ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE; William R Graham

"ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April, 13, 2010, William R Graham was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 24, 2010 at Community
Development Center. Williarﬁ R Graham did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about April 14, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o kLt R

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4‘/ 14 “")

RB04132010B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Steve Griffin

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Steve Griffin was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $1750.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Steve Giriffin did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $1750.00,

there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: £
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: (! /lo /(0

RB11052010H



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Isaac Grizzell

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Isaac Grizzell was assessed a civil money penaity in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GQD. Isaac Grizzell did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 201 0.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o ALy 3L

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: L( /lD /LO

RB11052010D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Johnny Haynes

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Johnny Haynes was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Johnny Haynes did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker

Labor Division Manager

Date: H/«o/o

RB11052010G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Joseph Andrew Jones

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Joseph Andrew
Jones enter into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments
of civli money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties
agree and state the following:

1. Joseph Andrew Jones admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on March 12, 2010.

2. The Department of Labor notified Joseph Andrew Jones of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for this violation.

3. Joseph Andrew Jones has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board.

4 Joseph Andrew Jones specifically agrees to future compliance with
Arkansas laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance
of electrical work. |

5. Joseph Andrew Jones and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine
in this matter shall be reduced to $0 provided there are no further violations of the
state’s licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period
of two years from entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-
year period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.

Dated this 22" day of MARCH 2010.

IT I%Rz f ,
By: S vL—* By, /e "7y et
Ron Baker Jdseph Andrew.dones
Labor Division Manager 318 South Inglewood
Arkansas Department of Labor Russellville, AR 72801

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB03172010B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Michael Jones

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Michael Jones was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Liying GOD. Michael 'Jone»s’did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2610.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date:___ (1 _/10ch

RB11052010E



e

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Arturo Lara

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Arturo Lara enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Arturo Lara admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing of
electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
March 18, 2010.

2. The Department of Labor notified Arturo Lara of a civil penalty assessment
in the amount of $50.00 for this violation.

3. Arturo Lara has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4, Arturo Lara specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work. ,

5. Arturo Lara and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be reduced to $0 provided there are no further violations of the state’s
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-year
period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.
Dated this 26" day of APRIL 2010.

|T%EED.
By: ﬁd{\ By (O\)

Ron Baker Arturo
Labor Division Manager 1009 Mdydaie Lane
Arkansas Department of Labor Garland, TX 75042

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205 =
(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB03192010C %

MAY -7 2000

R
HEN




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Carlos Lara

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Carlos Lara enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Carlos Lara admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing
of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
March 18, 2010.

2. The Department of Labor notified Carlos Lara of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for this violation.

3. Carlos Lara has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Carlos Lara specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

5. Carlos Lara and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be reduced to $0 provided there are no further violations of the state's
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-year
period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.

Dated this 26™ day of APRIL 2010.

IT1S SO EED.

By: ézg( )Lé By: QQMIU)L,A )UUA’U"

Ron Baker Carlos Lara
Labor Division Manager 1009 Maydale Lane
Arkansas Department of Labor Garland, TX 75042

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205 ~
(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB03192010D %

L




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Alex Legett

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 25, 2010, Alex Legett was assessed a civil money penality in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 21. 2010 at FamilyDollar. Alex Legett did

not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 27, 2010.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o i B

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: Q/« /IC>

RB05252010C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Lewis N Marks
J-4637

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT.

On October 20, 2009, Lewis N Marks (J-4637) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $1,500.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code and for
performing electrical work beyond the scope of his/her license in violation of Regulation
010.13-009(A)(1-6) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This
violation occurred on September 16, 2009 at 530 North College Street. Lewis N Marks
did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about April 27, 2010.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $1,500.00,

there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o dne Tl

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4’/ IZ} / (o

RB10202009A



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF GARLAND COUNTY, ARKANSAS

CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES L. SALKELD, DIRECTOR PLAINTIFF
OF LABOR STATE OF ARKANSAS )
VS. NO. CV-2009-1734-111
ROBERT L. MASTERSON DEFENDANT
ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Now on this day, this matter comes on for consideration by the Court, and from the pleadings
and other matters before the Court, the Court doth find:

That the Court file in the above named case reflects there has been no service of process on
the Defendant herein, and any and all Orders extending the time for perfecting service have been
issued by the Court, and pursuant to Rule 4(i) of the Arkansas rules of Civil Procedure, this matter

against the Defendant should be an epy As dismissed without prejudice.

IT IS SO ORDERED this day of April, 2010.

LYNN WILLIAMS, CIRCUIT JUDGE

Disibuton to: "FILED

Mr. Daniel Knox Faulkner
Attorney at Law

340 Indian Hills Drive APR 19 2010
Conway, AR 72034

Time lo:15°

VICKI XfﬂMA
By » D.C




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Steven Mc Cullar

| ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Steven Mc Cullar was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Li’ving GOD. Steven Mc Cullar did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about Noverhber 2,2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penailty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker

Labor Division Manager

Date: t /10 A )

RB11052010C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Ray Overbey

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 25, 2010, Ray Overbey was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 21. 2010 at FaminDoIlaf. Ray
Overbey did not contest the penalty, but tendered payfnent on or about May 27, 2010.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: ; ;&é%tj&s_
Ronald E. Baker

Labor Division Manager

Date: Q// /lo

RB05252010B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Edwin Perry

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:;

On March 19, 2010, Edwin Perry was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 18, 2010 at West Elementary
School. Edwin Perry did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
April 6, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penaity pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: # /7,/ (2

RB03192010B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Timothy Perry

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 5, 2010, Timothy Perry was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 4, 2010 at Caterpillar. Timothy
Perry did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 6, 2010.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: | ( —_~—
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5/'0/0

RB05052010A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: David James Edward Regan

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 5, 2010, David James Edward Regan was assessed a civil money
penalty ir; the amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in
violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 4, 2010 at
Caterpillar. David James Edward Regan did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about May 6, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5/16/0

RB05052010B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: David E Scott
M-2460

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and David E Scott enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. David E Scott admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing
of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
March 12, 2010.

2. The Department of Labor notified David E Scott of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $250.00 for this violation.

3. David E Scott has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. David E Scott specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

5. David E Scott and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be reduced to $0 provided there are no further violations of the state's
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-year
period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in ful
Dated this 22nd day of MARCH 2010.

IT IS SO AGREED. /\/ é
<
mn«’/; ya ~

Ron Baker Dawd E Scott M-2460
Labor Division Manager P. 0. Box 913
Arkansas Department of Labor Dardanelle, AR 72834

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB03172010A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Jeremy Seymour

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Jeremy Seymour was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation oécurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Jeremy Seyrmpour did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o LA

.Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: U /40 AD

RB11052010F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Daniel S Smith
EA-4684

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 18; 2009, Daniel S Smith (EA-4684) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $$350.00 for performing electrical work beyond the scbpe of
his/her license in violation of Regulation 010.13-009(A)(1-6) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on August 25, 2009 at
Patrick & Scarlett Melikian. Daniel S Smith did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about April 6, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $350.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: /4
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

/
Date: 6//7 //D

RB111820098



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Adam Stancy

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Adam Stancy was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Livjng GOD. Adam Stancy did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: -
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: L /(O Ao

RB11052010I



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: David Ray Tomlinson

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 6, 2010, David Ray Tomlinson was assessed a civil money penaity in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 14, 2010 at Heckler
Elementary. David Ray Tomlinson did not contest the penalty in the allotted time period
and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4’1&9 / Lo

RB04052010D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: David Ray Tomlinson

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 8, 2010, David Ray Tomlinson was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 14, 2010 at Heckler
Elementary. David Ray Tomlinson did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about May 3, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

BY: ;. .*.L/E‘L,_

.Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5/5 /(o

RB04052010D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Al N Quarin
M-2505

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 25, 2010, Al N Quarin (M-2505) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on May 21, 2010 at Family Dollar. Al N
Quarin did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 27, 2010.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $500.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@d /EL—-

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: G A’ // o

RB05252010A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Tyler Verrier

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 5, 2010, Tyler Verrier was assessed a civil money penality in the amount
of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 4, 2010 at Caterpillar. Tyler Verrier did not
contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 6, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: o~ad L
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: /) O,/o

RB05052010C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Daniel Torres

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 04/29/210, Daniel Torres was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on 05/29/2010 at Osceola ACe Center. Daniel
Torres did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/03/2010.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:ﬂx oA

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date; & //f' /"9

RB05122010D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Dale S Briggs
M-0880

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

| On 04/29/2010, Dale S Briggs (M-0880) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on 04/29/201 at Osceola Ace Center. Dale
S Briggs did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/02/2010.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $500.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: QJ&’_@JG.__

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: é'/;/( o

RB05122010C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Danny Loftis/Unlicensed

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 04/01/2010, Danny Loftis was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on 04/01/2010 at Mike Pasley. Danny Loftis did
not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/02/2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@(& LA

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 6 /3/0

RB05122010A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE; Rick Chandler/Unlicensed

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 04/01/2010, Rick Chandler was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on 04/01/2010 at Mike Pasley. Danny Loftis did
not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/02/2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
- THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o e I

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 6/-?A‘D

RB05122010B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Gary D Fouts

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 04/06/2010, Gary Fouts was assessed a civil money penalty in the amounf of
$50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on 01/14/2010" at Heckler Elementary School.
Gary Fouts did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/25/2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: § /( & //0

RB04052010C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Dale S Briggs
M-0880
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 04/29/2010, Dale S Briggs (M-0880) was assessed a civil money penaI{y in
the amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of thé Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on 04/29/201 at Osceola Ace Center. Dale
S Briggs did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/02/2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $500.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: QJ&/BJL.._

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: é/fg/( o

RB05122010C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - on oo

IN RE: Martin Cervantes Hi o

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Martin Cervantes
enter into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Martin Cervantes admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the
licensing of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the
Board, on March 18, 2010.

2. The Department of Labor notified Martin Cervantes of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for this violation.

3. Martin Cervantes has not been previously disciplined or fined by the
Board. _ |

4, Martin Cervantes specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas
laws regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of
electrical work. |

5. Martin Cervantes and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in
this matter shall be reduced to $0 provided there are no further violations of the state's
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from eritry of this agreement. Shouid any violations occur within this two-year
period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.

Dated this 26" day of APRIL 2010.

IT 1S SO AGREED.

8@5"4——- By: ' '

&

Ron Baker Martin Cervantes.
Labor Division Manager 2215 Gilford
Arkansas Department of Labor Dallas, TX 75235

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB03192010E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Rick Chandler/Unlicensed

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 04/01/2010, Rick Chandler was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on 04/01/2010 at Mike Pasley. Danny Loftis did
not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/02/2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
. THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

87 e Sl

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 6/3AO

RB05122010B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Gary D Fouts

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 04/06/2010, Gary Fouts was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount of
$50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on 01/14/2010" at Heckler Elementary School.
Gary Fouts did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/25/2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@g&

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 9%’3’/'0

RB04052010C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Steve Griffin

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Steve Griffin was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $1750.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Steve Griffin did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $1750.00,

there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@igd.

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 4 /lQ /(O

RB11052010H



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Isaac Grizzell

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Isaac Grizzell was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Isaac Grizzell did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

oAyl SL

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: L( /lD /LO

RB11052010D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Johnny Haynes

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Johnny Haynes was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Johnny Haynes did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

BY@
Ronald E. Baker

Labor Division Manager

Date: l(/coéo

RB11052010G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Michael Jones

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

" On November 5, 2010, Michael Jones was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Michael Jones did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: (! /lo {Lo

RB11052010E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Pat Kirth

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Pat Kirth was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Pat Kirth did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:QAoL?)J\

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: ! /(D /co

RB11052010B
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BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Arturo Lara

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Arturo Lara enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Arturo Lara admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing of
electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 ef seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
March 18, 2010.

2. The Department of Labor notified Arturo Lara of a civil penalty assessment
in the amount of $50.00 for this violation.

3. Arturo Lara has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Arturo Lara specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work. ‘

5. Arturo Lara and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be reduced to $0 provided there are no further violations of the state's
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-year
period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.
Dated this 26 day of APRIL 2010.

T %EED. |
BY: ﬁ«-f{“ By (O\

Ron Baker Arturo — \
Labor Division Manager 1009 Mdydaie Lane
Arkansas Department of Labor Garland, TX 75042

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB03192010C

MAY -7 2010




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Carlos Lara

CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Carlos Lara enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Carlos Lara admits to 1 violation of Arkansas law regarding the licensing
of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
March 18, 2010.

2. The Department of Labor notified Carlos Lara of a civil penalty
assessment in the amount of $50.00 for this violation.

3. Carlos Lara has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Carlos Lara specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

5. Carlos Lara and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be reduced to $0 provided there are no further violations of the state’s
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-year
period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.

Dated this 26" day of APRIL 2010.

iITIS SO EED.
Bﬁ.ﬂ#@&_ By (peddy A oo

Ron Baker Carlos Lara
Labor Division Manager 1009 Maydale Lane
Arkansas Department of Labor Garland, TX 75042

10421 West Markham
Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # RB03192010D &

B

MAY 1 ¢ 2010




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Alex Legett

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

' On May 25, 2010, Alex Legett was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 21. 2010 at FamilyDollar. Alex Legett did
not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 27, 2010.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

N

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: G/l /lo

RB05252010C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Danny Loftis/Unlicensed

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 04/01/2010, Danny Léftis was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on 04/01/2010 at Mike Pasley. Danny Loftis did
not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/02/2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Byﬁz_{éj(z/(\
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: é /Z /o

RB05122010A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Steven Mc Cullar

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Steven Mc Cullar was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Steven Mc Cullar did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@,fdl\
Ronald E. Baker

Labor Division Manager

Date: t ‘/IO /l o

RB11052010C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Ray Overbey

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 25, 2010, Ray Overbey was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 21. 2010 at FaminDollaf. Ray
Overbey did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 27, 2010.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

s L DA

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: Ca// /{o

RB052520108



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: AlI'N Quarin
M-2505

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 25, 2010, Al N Quarin (M-2505) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed in&ividual(s) to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on May 21, 2010 at Family Dollar. AIN
Quarin did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about May 27, 2010.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $500.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@dd /JZ {

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: C:/(/{o

RB05252010A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Adam Stancy

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Adam Stancy was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Adam Stancy did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: -
Ronaid E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

om—

Date: L /(O Ao

RB110520101



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Jeremy Seymour

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 5, 2010, Jeremy Seymour was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation oécurred on October 27, 2010 at Church of The
Living GOD. Jeremy Seymour did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about November 2, 2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o A 13

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: (( /«o /zD

RB11052010F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Daniel Torres

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 04/29/210, Daniel Torres was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on 05/29/2010 at Osceola ACe Center. Daniel
Torres did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about 06/03/2010.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B@x o

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: & //f /79

RB05122010D



